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To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party{ies)

TAYLOR PRECISION PRODUCTS, L.P. Name: TAYLOR PRECISION PRODUCTS, LLC

”AE"DV’

Internal Address:

Street Address:_ 3000 Pontiac Trail

Individual(s) __ Association
General Partnership _____ Limited Partnership City: Commerce Township State:_ Ml ZIP:__48390
Corporation-State

Other __Limited Partnership (Delaware)

Additicnal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ____ Yes No

Individual(s) citizenship
Association

General Partnership
Limited Partnership
Corporation-State

3. Nature of conveyance:

X

Assignment ——  Merger Other Limited Liability Company (Delaware)
Security Agreement Change of Name
\ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is
X Other Conversion attached: Yes No
. (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: August 9, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |

R
o

e

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s}):
A.  Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Lot
See attached Schedule “A” v Tk

Additional numbers attached? __ X __ Yes No f:: p %‘"“.‘
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning | 6. Total number of applications and
document should be mailed: registrations involved: 24
Name: Mark A. Cantor, Esq.
Internal Address:___Brooks & Kushman P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) $_ 615.00

X Enclosed
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account

Street Address: 1000 Town Center

22" Floor 8. Deposit Account number:

City:___Southfield State: Ml Zip:__48075

09. FBiaspment and signature. 573.00 0P

To the best ofimy knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original

document. T

Mark A. Clntor " - 11/01/02
Name of PéﬁSigning / - / Sigmature Date

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
? DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _ 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK
REEL: 002618 FRAME: 0180



Reg. No.

092,598
176,632
198,350
280,982
314,945
336,947
626,182
639,634
761,937
762,297
801,833
840,870
847,850

1,072,573
1,337,628
1,365,293

1,420,971
2,230,094
2,272,833
2,296,594
2,362,311
2,355,678
2,362,880
2,525,893

SCHEDULE

Fid A F’a

Issued

07/15/13
11/27/23
05/12/2b
03/03/31
07/10/34
07/21/36
05/01/56
01/08/57
12/24/63
12/31/63
01/11/66
12/19/67
04/23/68

09/06/77
05/28/85
10/15/85

12/16/86
03/09/99
08/24/99
11/30/99
05/23/00
06/06/00
06/27/00
01/01/02

Mark

STORMOGRAPH
PERMACOLOR
TEMPRITE
HUMIDIGUIDE
TAYLOR (Stylized)
BINOC

TAYLOR (Stylized)
BI-THERM
UNI/MAG
STORMOSCOPE
GRILL-GUIDE
TRU-TEMP (Stylized)

TCA THERMOMETER
CORPORATION OF AMERICA
and Design

TRU-TEMP (Stylized)
TCA (Stylized)

THE ORIGINAL OHIO JUMBO
DIAL {Stvylized)

TRU-TEMPO (Stylized)
CLEAR-VU

TAYLOR (Stylized)
TRU-TEMP (Stylized)
BOLD TEMP

IMAGE GALLERY
TAYLOR (Stvylized)
SOLAR and Design

TRADEMARK
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AUG. 9.2007 3:32PM  CORPORATE TRUST CENTER NO. 4849 P, 5/

-

. CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION SYAZE OF DELANARE
- FROM A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP TO A,  SECRESARY OF Srazs
LIMITED LIABILYTY COMPANY PURSUANT 031 16 PW 08, 05,2002
SECTION 15-214 OF THE ) 020507683 — 2671917
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY LAW

1. A Certificate of Limited Partnership forming Taylor Environmental Instnunsats, L.P.
" (e "Limited Pwtnership') was filed with the Defaware Secremry of State o
Ocober 9, 199¢.

2. A Cesificate of Amendment, chenging the name of the Limited Partnership from
Taylor Enviroamental Insruments, L.P. 10 Taylor Precision Producs, L.P. was filed
with the Delaware Secretary of Stste on September 23, 1997, and the nume of the
Limited Parmership innmediately prior to filing this Certificats of Conversion is
Taylor Precision Products, L.P.

3. The jurizdiction of the Limited Parnership immediately prior to filing this Certificats
of Conversion is Delawarx.

4. “The name of the Limited Lisbility Compiny as set foxth im the Cenrificate of
Formarion that is being filed concunently with this Cenificats of Conversion is
‘Taylor Precision Products, LLC.

5. Tha conversion wccomplished hereby shall b'emrinc effeciive at 11:55 p.m. eastern
standard time on the dste of filing of this Cenificats of Conversion with the
Delaware Sccretary of State. _

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has exscuted this Centificsic of
Converston this Sth day of Axgust 2002,

TAYLOR PRECISION PRODUCTS, L.P.

By: Taylor General Parmer Acquisition Co. LLC,
hs:  General Pertner

IR

Alon D. Kaufman, Manager

2002355 KILD=MSER VERWVOLDOC S\SECURIT Y1272 Noestiticare <1 converdon-DA Jos=T18
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AUG. §.2002 3:31PM CORPORATE TRUST CENTER T NO. 48497 P 4/10

Deelaware

The First State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIER SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELARARE DO HEREEY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATRE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP UNDER THE NAMR OF "TAYLOR PRECISION
PRODUCTS, L.P.” TO A DELARARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
CBANGING ITS NAME FROM "TAYLOR PRECISION PRODUCTS, L.P." TO
"TAYLOR PRECISION PRODUCTS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
NINTE DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2002, AT 3:16 O’CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT TEE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE NINTH DAY OF
AUGUST, A.D. 2002, AT 11:55 O’CLOCK P.M.

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of St

2671817 8100V AUTHENTTICATION: 1930105

020507683 DATE: 08-09-02
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