11-18-2002

Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)



102283188

ILY

IR SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) TAYLOR PRECISION PRODUCTS, L.P. TAYLOR PRECISION PRODUCTS, LLC 11-13-02 Internal Address:\_\_ Street Address: 3000 Pontiac Trail Individual(s) Association City: Commerce Township State: MI ZIP: 48390 General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Individual(s) citizenship Other Limited Partnership (Delaware) Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \_\_\_\_ General Partnership \_\_\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership \_\_\_\_\_ Corporation-State Assignment Merger Х Other Limited Liability Company (Delaware) Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is Other <u>Conversion</u> Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: August 9, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Schedule "A" Additional numbers attached? X Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and document should be mailed: registrations involved: 24 Mark A. Cantor, Esq. Name:\_\_\_ Internal Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 615.00 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Street Address: 1000 Town Center 8. Deposit Account number: 22<sup>nd</sup> Floor \_\_\_\_ State: MI Zip: 48075 City: Southfield (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 00000166 092590 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FBiasznent and signature. 575.00 OP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark A. Cantor 11/01/02 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5

## SCHEDULE "A"

Reg. No.	Issued	<u>Mark</u>
092,598	07/15/13	STORMOGRAPH
176,632	11/27/23	PERMACOLOR
198,350	05/12/25	TEMPRITE
280,982	03/03/31	HUMIDIGUIDE
314,945	07/10/34	TAYLOR (Stylized)
336,947	07/21/36	BINOC
626,182	05/01/56	TAYLOR (Stylized)
639,634	01/08/57	BI-THERM
761,937	12/24/63	UNI/MAG
762,297	12/31/63	STORMOSCOPE
801,833	01/11/66	GRILL-GUIDE
840,870	12/19/67	TRU-TEMP (Stylized)
847,850	04/23/68	TCA THERMOMETER CORPORATION OF AMERICA and Design
1,072,573	09/06/77	TRU-TEMP (Stylized)
1,337,628	05/28/85	TCA (Stylized)
1,365,293	10/15/85	THE ORIGINAL OHIO JUMBO DIAL (Stylized)
1,420,971	12/16/86	TRU-TEMPO (Stylized)
2,230,094	03/09/99	CLEAR-VU
2,272,833	08/24/99	TAYLOR (Stylized)
2,296,594	11/30/99	TRU-TEMP (Stylized)
2,352,311	05/23/00	BOLD TEMP
2,355,678	06/06/00	IMAGE GALLERY
2,362,880	06/27/00	TAYLOR (Stylized)
2,525,893	01/01/02	SOLAR and Design

TRADEMARK REEL: 002618 FRAME: 0181

## CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE FROM A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT FIGURE 03:16 PM 08/09/2002 SECTION 18-214 OF THE 020507689 - 2671817 SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY LAW

- 1. A Certificate of Limited Partnership forming Taylor Environmental Instruments, L.P. (the "Limited Partnership") was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on October 9, 1996.
- 2. A Certificate of Amendment, changing the name of the Limited Partnership from Taylor Environmental Instruments, L.P. to Taylor Precision Products, L.P. was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on September 23, 1997, and the name of the Limited Partnership immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Taylor Precision Products, L.P.
- 3. The jurisdiction of the Limited Partnership immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Delaware.
- 4. The name of the Limited Liebility Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation that is being filed concurrently with this Certificate of Conversion is Taylor Precision Products, LLC.
- 5. The conversion accomplished hereby shall become effective at 11:55 p.m. eastern standard time on the date of filing of this Certificate of Conversion with the Delaware Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion this 9th day of August 2002.

TAYLOR PRECISION PRODUCTS, L.P.

Taylor General Parmer Acquisition Co. LLC, By:

General Partner Ita:

Alon D. Kaufman, Manager

2002SLKBO-NSERVERIVOLDOC SISPECURITY ND1272Rocatificane +1 consumalion-003.doc-718



## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP UNDER THE NAME OF "TAYLOR PRECISION PRODUCTS, L.P. TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TAYLOR PRECISION PRODUCTS, L.P." TO "TAYLOR PRECISION PRODUCTS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTE DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2002, AT 3:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE NINTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2002, AT 11:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

2671817 8100V

020507683

AUTHENTICATION: 1930105

DATE: 08-09-02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002618 FRAME: 0183

**RECORDED: 11/13/2002**